FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-05-1998



100869705

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
TDANFMADK	S ONL V

	WARKS UNLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Month Day Year			
Name Puppylac Brands, Inc.	01061997			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other	· •			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Idaho			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	man in additional names of receiving paraces attacked			
Name Golden Grown Corpora	tion			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1525 Lookout Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Coeurd 'Alene	ID 83815			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Idaho				
8/1998 DHGLIYEN 00000242 1690707 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
!				
¢:481 40.00 @P /				
Public bandon are allow for this call and a first and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0552

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B		Page	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representativ	e Name and Add	ess	Enter for the first I	Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name a	nd Address Area Co	ode and 1	elephone Number	208-667-	-5689
Name	Go1d	en Crown Corpo	rario	n		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box	820, Coeurd'	Alene	, ID 83816		
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the tota including any	I number of pages of attachments.	the atta	ched conveyance d	ocument	# 3
Trademark A	Application I	Number(s) or Reg	istratio	n Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
		ation Number <u>or</u> the Regis	tration Nur	nber (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers fo	or the same property).
		ation Number(s)		Regis	tration Num	ber(s)
1690707						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amoun	it	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40	00
Deposit A		Enclosed x		posit Account	• \$ <u>40.</u>	<u> </u>
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Statement and Signature

Steven Ashkinos, Gen. Mgr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Oct. 19, 1998

No

Date Signed

Yes

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made between Puppylac Brands, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), an Idaho corporation, having its principle place of business at 1525 Lookout Drive, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815, and Golden Crown Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), an Idaho corporation, having its principle place of business at 1525 Lookout Drive, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to that certain trademark "triage" now registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 1,690,707, registered June 2, 1992 (hereinafter "REGISTERED TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said REGISTERED TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this __ont_ day of January, 1997.

Puppylac Brands, Inc.

State of IDAHO

)s.s.

County of KOOTENAI)

I, STEVEN H. MORMAN, a notary public, do hereby certify that on this _____ day of January, 1997, personally appeared before me JAMES D. CORBETT, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of Puppylac Brands, Inc., that he signed the foregoing document as President of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public for Idaho

My Commission Expires on 4/16/

TRADEMARK REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0554

COPY CERTIFICATION

State of Idaho)
)S.S.
County of Kootena	ıi)

I, Steven H. Morman, a notary public, do certify that on the 26 day of August, 1998, I carefully compared the attached copy of ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION for "triage", with the original. It is a complete and true copy of the original document.

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on 4/18/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 1808 FRAME: 0555